General Rules

Trade and
Hospitality

Covid-19 Summary of Measures - Council of Ministers Meeting 30*" April

Date

4/05

30-31/05

4/05

4/05

1/06

4/05

1/06

4/05

18/05

1/06

18/05

Measures

Mandatory confinement for sick people
and those under active surveillance

Civic duty of home confinement
Prohibition of events or gatherings with
more than 10 people

Maximum capacity of 5 people/100m2 in
enclosed spaces

Funerals: attended by family only

Religious ceremonies: celebrations
according to a set of rules to be defined by
the DGS and religious denominations

Maximum capacity of 2/3

Professional practice continues in
teleworking regime, whenever the
functions allow it

Partial teleworking, with irregular shifts

Deconcentrated public service counters
(tax offices, conservatories, etc.)

Citizen Stores

Local trade: stores up to 200 square meters
Hairdressers, aestheticians and similar
Bookstores and car trade

Stores or parts of stores up to 400 square
meters (or bigger by decision of the
municipality)

Restaurants, cafés and pastry
shops/Terraces

Stores over 400 square meters or inserted
in shopping centres

11 and 12 years or 2" and 3™ years of
other education programs (10h-17h)
Social facilities for those with disabilities

Conditions

Mandatory use of masks
/ Hygiene and cleaning

Mandatory use of masks
/ By scheduled
appointment only

-Stores: mandatory use
of masks / open from
10h

-Hairdressers and
similar: by scheduled
appointment only and
specific conditions
-Restaurants: up to 50%
maximum capacity,
open until 23h and
specific conditions

Schools: mandatory use
of masks (except




Culture

1/06
4/05

18/05

1/06

4/05

30-31/05

Day care centres (with the option for
family aid)

Day care centres / Pre-school / ATLs
Libraries and archives

Museums, monuments and palaces, art
galleries and similar

Cinemas, theatres, auditoriums, concert
halls

Practice of individual outdoor sports

Football: official competitions of the 1st
Football League and Portuguese Cup

children in day cares
and kindergartens)

With marked seats,
reduced capacity and
physical distancing

Without access to
changing rooms and
pools




