## Covid-19 Summary of Measures - Council of Ministers Meeting 30<sup>th</sup> April

	Date	Measures	Conditions
General Rules	4/05	Mandatory confinement for sick people and those under active surveillance Civic duty of home confinement Prohibition of events or gatherings with more than 10 people Maximum capacity of 5 people/100m2 in enclosed spaces Funerals: attended by family only	
	30-31/05	Religious ceremonies: celebrations according to a set of rules to be defined by the DGS and religious denominations	
Public Transport	4/05	Maximum capacity of 2/3	Mandatory use of masks / Hygiene and cleaning
Work	4/05	Professional practice continues in teleworking regime, whenever the functions allow it	Mandatory use of masks / By scheduled appointment only
	1/06	Partial teleworking, with irregular shifts	
Public Services	4/05	Deconcentrated public service counters (tax offices, conservatories, etc.)	
	1/06	Citizen Stores	
Trade and Hospitality	4/05	Local trade: stores up to 200 square meters Hairdressers, aestheticians and similar Bookstores and car trade	-Stores: mandatory use of masks / open from 10h -Hairdressers and similar: by scheduled appointment only and specific conditions -Restaurants: up to 50% maximum capacity, open until 23h and specific conditions
	18/05	Stores or parts of stores up to 400 square meters (or bigger by decision of the municipality) Restaurants, cafés and pastry shops/Terraces	
	1/06	Stores over 400 square meters or inserted in shopping centres	
Schools and Social Facilities	18/05	11 and 12 years or 2 <sup>nd</sup> and 3 <sup>rd</sup> years of other education programs (10h-17h) Social facilities for those with disabilities	Schools: mandatory use of masks (except

		Day care centres (with the option for family aid)	children in day cares and kindergartens)	
	1/06	Day care centres / Pre-school / ATLs		
Culture	4/05	Libraries and archives		
	18/05	Museums, monuments and palaces, art galleries and similar		
	1/06	Cinemas, theatres, auditoriums, concert halls	With marked seats, reduced capacity and physical distancing	
Sports	4/05	Practice of individual outdoor sports	Without access to changing rooms and pools	
	30-31/05	Football: official competitions of the 1st Football League and Portuguese Cup		
Translated by Safe Communities Portugal				